
2024-25 Winter 2024-25 Summer 2025-26 Monsoon
S.No Event  Date(Day)  Date(Day)  Date(Day)

1 Reporting and Registration of New students 27/12/2024 (Friday) …. 23/07/2025(Wed)
2 Orientation for new students 27/12/2024 (Friday) …. 23/07/2025(Wed)-27/07/2025(Sun)
3 Academic Registration for New students 27/12/2024 (Friday) …. 25/07/2025(Fri)
4 Registration for old students 27/12/2024 (Friday) 13/05/2025(Tue) 25/07/2025(Fri)

5
Last date of Late Registration with fine
(Old students only) 
(New students are not permitted for late registration)

28/12/2024 (Sat)
(on 28/12/2024 ‐ Fine Rs. 
1000/‐.  After 28/12/2024 ‐ 
(additional fine of Rs. 2000/‐ 
per day allowed  till  31/12/2024(Tue) )

….

26/07/2025 (Sat) 
(on 26/07/2025 ‐ Fine Rs.  
1000/‐ After 26/07/2025  
(additional fine of Rs. 2000/‐  per day 
allowed till 29/07/2025(Tue))

6 Commencement of classes 30/12/2024(Mon) 13/05/2025(Tue) 28/07/2025(Mon)
7 Add and Drop of Courses 30/12/2024(Mon)- 03/01/2025(Fri) 13/05/2025(Tue)-15/05/2025(Fri) 28/07/2025(Mon)-01/08/2025(Fri)
8 Mid‐semester Examinations 17/02/2025(Mon)-24/02/2025(Mon) …. 19/09/2025(Fri)-26/09/2025(Fri)
9 Last date to share marks of Mid‐semester exams 04/03/2025(Tue) …. 03/10/2025(Fri)

10 Mid‐Semester break 08/03/2025(Sat)-16/03/2025(Sun) …. 27/09/2025(Sat)-05/10/2025(Sun)
11 Pre‐registration for next semester 07/04/2025(Mon) 16/06/2025(Mon) 17/11/2025(Mon)
12 Last teaching day 25/04/2025(Fri) 30/06/2025(Mon) 25/11/2025(Tue)
13 End‐semester Examinations 28/04/2025(Mon)-05/05/2025(Mon) 01/07/2025(Tue)-04/07/2025(Fri) 26/11/2025(Wed)- 03/12/2025(Wed)
14 Research Seminar 02/06/2025(Mon)-16/06/2025(Mon) …. 26/11/2025(Wed)- 10/12/2025(Wed)
15 Grades to be submitted online on the Portal 12/05/2025(Mon) 05/07/2025(Sat) - 11/07/2025(Fri) 04/12/2025(Thu)-10/12/2025(Wed)
16 Vacation (Only for BTech and MSc students) 06/05/2025(Tue) - 24/07/2025(Thu) …. 04/12/2025(Thu)-28/12/2025(Sun)
17 Vacation (Only for MTech and PhD students) 17/06/2025(Tue)-24/07/2025(Thu) …. 11/12/2025(Thu)-28/12/2025(Sun)
18 Last date for submission of  PhD/MTech Thesis grades 18/06/2025(Wed) …. 12/12/2025(Fri)
19 Supplementary Examination 26/05/2025(Mon)-27/05/2025(Tue) 21/07/2025(Mon)-22/07/2025(Tue) 23/12/2025(Tue)-24/12/2025(Wed)
20 Registration for next semester 13/05/2025(Tue) 25/07/2025(Fri) 29/12/2025(Mon)
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Holidays in this period:   Republic Day 	(26 January 2025, Sunday), Maha Shivaratr  (26 February 2025, Wednesday), Holi (14 March 2025, Friday), Id-ul-Fitr (31 March 
2025, Monday), Mahavir Jayanti (10 April 2025, Thursday),Good Friday (18 April 2025, Friday), Budha Purnima(12 May 2025, Monday), Bakrid (07 June 2025 
Saturday),Muharram(06 July  2025 Sunday),Independence Day (15 August 2025 Friday),Ganesh Chaturthi(27 August 2025 Wednesday),Milad-un-Nabi(05 September 
2025, Friday), Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday/Vijaya Dashmi (02 October 2025, Thursday), Diwali (20 October 2025, Monday), Guru Nanak's Birthday (05 November 2025 
Wednesday),Christmas (25 December 2025 Thursday).

Vacation period for faculty members: Vacation will start 72 hours after the last exam and will end 2 days before the start of the semester.

15 September 2025 (Monday) will work as per Friday Timetable
02 September 2025 (Tuesday) will work as per Friday Timetable

04 November 2025 (Tuesday) will work as per Wednesday Timetable
August 7, 2025 (Thursday) NO CLASS DAY.
Instructor may take additional classes on Saturday and Sunday to ensure delivery of appropriate number of lectures.

In the event of change in the date of a holiday announced by the Government of India, the Institute shall observe this holiday accordingly, and the working day created in 
lieu will work as per the timetable of the day of  this holiday. In case of an unforeseen holiday, a Saturday/Sunday will be converted into a working day. 
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Notes
25 February 2025(Tuesday) will work as per Monday Timetable
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